NOTED FEATURE FILM & TELEVISION PRODUCTIONS in NEW MEXICO
JANUARY 2003 TO PRESENT:

FY 2003 (six mos.) Total Budget Shooting Dates
Blind Horizon $4.7M Dec 2002 - Jan 2003
The Missing $60M Jan - March 2003
21 Grams $20M Feb — March 2003
A Thief of Time $4M April 2003
Coyote Waits $4M May 2003

FY 2004

Black Cloud July 2003

Elvis Has Left the Building $7.5M Sept - Oct 2003
Formosa $700K Sept - Oct 2003
Mall Cop $500K Oct - Nov 2003
Around the Bend $6.4M Nov — Dec 2003
Mojave $1.7M Nov — Dec 2003
Rx $1.5M April = June 2004
FY 2005

Dreamland $700K July 2004

Cruel World $1.7 M July — Aug 2004
The Longest Yard $90+M July — Aug 2004
Nothing But Life $500K Aug 2004

Glory Road $500K Oct 2004

Believe In Me $7M Oct - Nov 2004

In From the Night $4M Nov — Dec 2004
Wildfire (2-hour pilot) $5.2M Nov — Dec 2004
Into the West (3 episodes) $30M Jan - May 2005
First Snow $7.3M Feb 2005

North Country $35M Feb — April 2005
Far Side of Jericho $2M May - June 2005
Wildfire, the 1st season $17M May — Aug 2005
Bordertown $21M June - Aug 2005
FY 2006

Three Wise Guys $4.6M July 2005
Astronaut Farmer $15M July — Sept 2005
Seraphim Falls $17M Oct - Dec 2005
Wildfire, the 2nd season $17M Oct 2005 — March 2006
Three Wishes $TM Nov 2005
Doubting Thomas $2M Nov — Dec 2005
The Flock $32M Nov 2005 - Jan 2006
Intervention $12.4M Jan - Feb 2006
Trade $8-9M Jan - Feb 2006
Beerfest $12M Jan - March 2006
Employee of the Month $13M Feb — March 2006
Fanboys $3.5M Feb — April 2006
In Plain Sight $4M April = May 2006
Living Hell $3.8M April = May 2006

Comanche Moon $30M April = July 2006



Transformers

Wanted: Undead or Alive
No Country for Old Men
Wild Hogs

Buried Alive

FY 2007

The Hitcher

The Lost Room

Save Me

Wildfire, the 3rd season
Carriers

Have Dreams, Will Travel
Naked Fear

Urban Justice

3:10 to Yuma

In the Valley of Elah
Sarah Connors Chronicles
Tennessee

The Eye

Sunshine Cleaning
Breaking Bad

Love Lies Bleeding
Wildfire, Season 4

Kid Nation
Conspiracy
Afterwards

Husband for Hire

Indiana Jones & The Kingdom of the Crystal Skull

FY 2008
Linewatch
The Burrowers

$100M
$3.8M
$25M
$60M
$3.8M

$18M
$18M
$1.25M
$17M
$9.5M
$8M
$500K
$7M
$60M
$23M
$6M
$5M
$27M
$5M
$4M
$3M
$14.5M
$3M
$3M

$3M

$3.6M
$7.5M

Shoot First and Pray You Live $500K

Swing Vote

Love N' Dancing
In Plain Sight
Angelmaker
Breaking Bad
Five Dollars a Day
Hamlet 2

The Warboys
Felon

Appaloosa

The Spirit

The Dark Country
The Burning Plain
Game

Brothers

Love Ranch

Not Forgoften
Beer For My Horses

$20M
$4.5M

$4.5M

$7M
$5M
$500K
$1.5M
$20M
$50M
$1.5M
$15M
$53M
$20M
$15M
$8M
$6M

May - June 2006
May - June 2006
May - Aug 2006
May — July 2006

June - July 2006

July — Aug 2006
July = Oct 2006
July 2006

July — Nov 2006
Aug 2006

Sept - Nov 2006
Oct. 2006

Nov — Dec. 2006
Oct 2006 — Jan 2007
Dec 2006 - Jan 2007
Jan - Feb 2007
Jan - Feb 2007
Feb — March 2007
Feb — March 2007
March 2007
March - April 2007
Jan - May 2007
April - May 2007
May - June 2007
June 2007

June 2007

June 2007

July 2007

July — August 2007
August 2007

July — Sept 2007
Aug - Sept 2007
Aug — Dec 2007
Aug - Sept 2007
Sept - Dec 2007
Sept - Oct 2007
Sept - Oct 2007
Sept - Oct. 2007
Sept - Oct 2007
Oct - Nov 2007
Oct - Dec 2007
Nov — Dec 2007
Nov — Dec 2007
Nov 2007 - Feb 2008
Nov 2007 - Feb 2008
Jan — March 2008
Feb — March 2008
Feb — March 2008



Year One 2

Spoken Word $8M
Easier With Practice $TM
Legion $25M
Observe & Report $24M
Sex & Lies in Sin City $5M
Terminator Salvation $180M
Crash, the series $30M
Run for Her Life $6M
FY 2009

My One and Only

Breaking Bad, Season 2 $18M
St. John of Las Vegas

Easy Money $22M
Kites

Crazy Heart $7M
Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen
The Keeper $5M
Night & Day (TNT piloft)

Doc West

In Plain Sight, Season 2 $30M
The Spy Next Door $32M
The Men Who Stare At Goats $28M
Georgia O'Keeffe $4M
Friendship! $4M
The Book Of Eli $70M
The Dry Land $800K

Did You Hear About the Morgans?
The Killer Inside Me

Stargate: Universe

Crash, Season 2

The Resident

Undocumented

Paul

FY 2010

Breaking Bad, Season 3
MacGruber

The Sunset Limited

Due Date

Let Me In

The Loop

Passion Play

Knockout

The Odds

True Girit

Thor

Stargate: Universe

In Plain Sight, Season 3
Scoundrels (ABC TV series)
Cowboys & Aliens

April 2008

March - April 2008
April - May 2008
April = June 2008
April = June 2008
June 2008

May - August 2008
June - Oct 2008
June - July 2008

July — Aug. 2008
July — Dec. 2008
July — Aug. 2008
July — Oct 2008

July — Sept. 2008
Aug. — Sept. 2008
Sept. — Oct. 2008
Sept. — Oct. 2008
Oct. —Nov. 2008
Oct - Dec 2008

Oct 2008 — May 2009
Oct - Dec 2008
Nov — Dec 2008

Nov — Dec 2008

Dec 2008 - Jan 2009
February — May 2009
April - May 2009
April = June 2009
May 2009

May 2009

May — Oct 2009
May - July 2009
May - June 2009
June - August 2009

Aug 2009 - January 2010
Aug - Sept 2009

Sept 2009

Oct - Nov 2009

Nov 2009 - February 2010
Oct - Dec 2009

Dec 2009 - February 2010
March - April 2010

March 2010

March - April 2010

March - April 2010

May 2010

Jan 18 - July 15 (ABQ)
March 15 -June 9 (ABQ)
May 27 - Aug. 26



Let Them Shine (Hallmark MOW)
Lemonade Mouth (Disney feature)
Flying Monsters (3-D Doc feature)

FY 2011 -12

Breaking Bad, Season 4
In Plain Sight, Season 4
The Avengers

Just Like a Woman
Gambit

Game Change

As Cool As | Am

Tin Star

Roswell FM

Odd Thomas

The Banshee Chapter
Longmire

The Deception

The Boys of Abu Ghraib
Blaze You Out

Jackie

Stars

The Last Stand (Schwarzenegger)
Breaking Bad, Season 5
In Plain Sight, Season 5

The Lone Ranger (Disney, Depp, Bruckheimer)

Longmire, Season 2

Shooting ABQ June 21 - July 22
July 19 — Aug 27 ABQ
Shooting 4 days in Abiquiu, SF & ABQ

Animated Features using state Supercomputer facility at Intel/Rio Rancho, 2005-2010

Shrek 4 (Dreamworks)

Alice in Wonderland 3-D (Disney/J. Depp)
How fo Train Your Dragon (Dreamworks)
The Green Lantern (Sony Imageworks - F/X)



