## NOTED FEATURE FILM & TELEVISION PRODUCTIONS in NEW MEXICO JANUARY 2003 TO PRESENT:

FY 2003 (six mos.)	Total Budget	Shooting Dates
Blind Horizon	\$4.7M	Dec 2002 – Jan 2003
The Missing	\$60M	Jan – March 2003
21 Grams	\$20M	Feb – March 2003
A Thief of Time	•	
	\$4M	April 2003
Coyote Waits	\$4M	May 2003
FY 2004		
Black Cloud		July 2003
Elvis Has Left the Building	\$7.5M	Sept – Oct 2003
Formosa	\$700K	Sept – Oct 2003
Mall Cop	\$500K	Oct – Nov 2003
Around the Bend	•	Nov – Dec 2003
	\$6.4M	
Mojave	\$1.7M	Nov – Dec 2003
Rx	\$1.5 M	April – June 2004
FY 2005		
Dreamland	\$700K	July 2004
Cruel World	\$1.7 M	July – Aug 2004
The Longest Yard	\$90+M	July – Aug 2004
Nothing But Life	\$500K	Aug 2004
		-
Glory Road	\$500K	Oct 2004
Believe In Me	\$7M	Oct – Nov 2004
In From the Night	\$4M	Nov – Dec 2004
Wildfire (2-hour pilot)	\$5.2M	Nov – Dec 2004
Into the West (3 episodes)	\$30M	Jan – May 2005
First Snow	\$7.3M	Feb 2005
North Country	\$35M	Feb – April 2005
Far Side of Jericho	\$2M	May – June 2005
		-
Wildfire, the 1st season	\$17M	May – Aug 2005
Bordertown	\$21M	June – Aug 2005
514 000 4		
FY 2006	<b>*</b> • • • •	
Three Wise Guys	\$4.6M	July 2005
Astronaut Farmer	\$15M	July – Sept 2005
Seraphim Falls	\$17M	Oct – Dec 2005
Wildfire, the 2 <sup>nd</sup> season	\$17M	Oct 2005 – March 2006
Three Wishes	\$1M	Nov 2005
Doubting Thomas	\$2M	Nov – Dec 2005
The Flock		
	\$32M	Nov 2005 – Jan 2006
Intervention	\$12.4M	Jan – Feb 2006
Trade	\$8-9M	Jan – Feb 2006
Beerfest	\$12M	Jan – March 2006
Employee of the Month	\$13M	Feb – March 2006
Fanboys	\$3.5M	Feb – April 2006
In Plain Sight	\$4M	April – May 2006
Living Hell	\$3.8M	April – May 2006
-	•	
Comanche Moon	\$30M	April – July 2006

Transformers Wanted: Undead or Alive No Country for Old Men Wild Hogs Buried Alive	\$100M \$3.8M \$25M \$60M \$3.8M	May – June 2006 May – June 2006 May – Aug 2006 May – July 2006 June – July 2006
FY 2007 The Hitcher The Lost Room Save Me Wildfire, the 3 <sup>rd</sup> season Carriers Have Dreams, Will Travel Naked Fear Urban Justice 3:10 to Yuma In the Valley of Elah Sarah Connors Chronicles Tennessee The Eye Sunshine Cleaning Breaking Bad Love Lies Bleeding Wildfire, Season 4 Kid Nation Conspiracy	\$18M \$18M \$1.25M \$17M \$9.5M \$8M \$500K \$7M \$60M \$23M \$6M \$23M \$6M \$5M \$27M \$5M \$27M \$5M \$14.5M \$3M \$3M \$3M	July – Aug 2006 July – Oct 2006 July 2006 July 2006 Aug 2006 Sept – Nov 2006 Oct. 2006 Nov – Dec. 2006 Oct 2006 – Jan 2007 Dec 2006 – Jan 2007 Jan – Feb 2007 Jan – Feb 2007 Feb – March 2007 Feb – March 2007 March 2007 March – April 2007 Jan – May 2007 April – May 2007 May – June 2007
Afterwards Husband for Hire Indiana Jones & The Kingdon	\$3M n of the Crystal Skull	June 2007 June 2007 June 2007
FY 2008 Linewatch The Burrowers Shoot First and Pray You Live Swing Vote Love N' Dancing In Plain Sight Angelmaker Breaking Bad	\$20M \$4.5M \$4.5M	July 2007 July – August 2007 August 2007 July – Sept 2007 Aug – Sept 2007 Aug – Dec 2007 Aug – Sept 2007 Sept – Dec 2007
Five Dollars a Day Hamlet 2 The Warboys Felon Appaloosa The Spirit The Dark Country The Burning Plain Game Brothers Love Ranch Not Forgotten Beer For My Horses	\$7M \$5M \$500K \$1.5M \$20M \$50M \$1.5M \$1.5M \$15M \$20M \$15M \$8M \$6M	Sept - Oct 2007 Sept - Oct 2007 Sept - Oct 2007 Oct - Nov 2007 Oct - Dec 2007 Nov - Dec 2007 Nov - Dec 2007 Nov 2007 - Feb 2008 Nov 2007 - Feb 2008 Jan - March 2008 Feb - March 2008

Year One Spoken Word Easier With Practice Legion Observe & Report Sex & Lies in Sin City Terminator Salvation Crash, the series Run for Her Life	? \$8M \$1M \$25M \$24M \$5M \$180M \$30M \$6M	April 2008 March – April 2008 April – May 2008 April – June 2008 April – June 2008 June 2008 May – August 2008 June – Oct 2008 June – July 2008
		,
FY 2009 My One and Only Breaking Bad, Season 2 St. John of Las Vegas Easy Money Kites Crazy Heart Transformers: Revenge of the The Keeper Night & Day (TNT pilot) Doc West In Plain Sight, Season 2 The Spy Next Door The Men Who Stare At Goats Georgia O'Keeffe Friendship! The Book Of Eli The Dry Land Did You Hear About the Morg The Killer Inside Me Stargate: Universe Crash Season 2	\$5M \$30M \$32M \$28M \$4M \$4M \$70M \$800K	July - Aug. 2008 July - Dec. 2008 July - Aug. 2008 July - Oct 2008 July - Sept. 2008 Aug Sept. 2008 Sept Oct. 2008 Sept Oct. 2008 Oct - Dec 2008 Oct - Dec 2008 Oct 2008 - May 2009 Oct - Dec 2008 Nov - Dec 2008 Nov - Dec 2008 Nov - Dec 2008 Dec 2008 - Jan 2009 February - May 2009 April - May 2009 April - June 2009 May 2009 May 2009
Crash, Season 2 The Resident Undocumented Paul		May – Oct 2009 May – July 2009 May – June 2009 June – August 2009
FY 2010 Breaking Bad, Season 3 MacGruber The Sunset Limited Due Date Let Me In The Loop Passion Play Knockout The Odds True Grit		Aug 2009 – January 2010 Aug – Sept 2009 Sept 2009 Oct – Nov 2009 Nov 2009 – February 2010 Oct – Dec 2009 Dec 2009 – February 2010 March – April 2010 March – April 2010

Thor

Stargate: Universe

Cowboys & Aliens

In Plain Sight, Season 3 Scoundrels (ABC TV series) March – April 2010

May 27 – Aug. 26

Jan 18 – July 15 (ABQ) March 15 – June 9 (ABQ)

May 2010

Let Them Shine (Hallmark MOW) Lemonade Mouth (Disney feature) Flying Monsters (3-D Doc feature) Shooting ABQ June 21 – July 22 July 19 – Aug 27 ABQ Shooting 4 days in Abiquiu, SF & ABQ

FY 2011 - 12 Breaking Bad, Season 4 In Plain Sight, Season 4 The Avengers Just Like a Woman Gambit Game Change As Cool As I Am Tin Star **Roswell FM** Odd Thomas The Banshee Chapter Longmire The Deception The Boys of Abu Ghraib Blaze You Out Jackie Stars The Last Stand (Schwarzenegger) Breaking Bad, Season 5 In Plain Sight, Season 5 The Lone Ranger (Disney, Depp, Bruckheimer) Longmire, Season 2

Animated Features using state Supercomputer facility at Intel/Rio Rancho, 2005-2010 Shrek 4 (Dreamworks) Alice in Wonderland 3-D (Disney/J. Depp) How to Train Your Dragon (Dreamworks) The Green Lantern (Sony Imageworks - F/X)